## NOTICE OF MEETING MISSISSIPPI LIVESTOCK SHOW

A meeting of the directors of the Mississippi Livestock Show is scheduled for 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, April 22, 2015 in the 1<sup>st</sup> floor conference room at the offices of the Mississippi Department of Agriculture & Commerce Building located at 121 North Jefferson Street, City of Jackson, Mississippi.

The purpose of the meeting will be to discuss and consider rules and regulations of the Mississippi Livestock Show, matters pertaining to the Dixie National Jr. Round-Up Livestock Show & State Fair, and any such other matters as may properly be brought before the Mississippi Livestock Show.

This notice posted on the 31st day of March 2015

MISSISSIPPI LIVESTOCK SHOW

Livestock Directo